Contracts Awarded by ICB

Project Name: Third National HIV/AIDS Control Project (NACP -
ITI) Country: India, Credit No. 4299-IN

Bid/Contract Reference No. RITES/MSM/NACP/10/2013 opened on 09.9.2013
Scope of Contract: Procurement of Tablet Buprenorphine 2 mg and 0.4 mg
Quantity:
Sch. No. Product Description Quantity
(in Nos.)
1 Tablet Buprenorphine 2 mg 13,505,000
1I Tablet Buprenorphine 0.4 mg 6,895,000
Duration of Contract: Schedule I & IT under World Bank

For Schedule I: (i) 1+ lot of 4,500,000 tablets to be supplied within 30 days (i) 2°d lot of 6,360,000tablets within
151 to 180 days and (iii) 3¢ lot of 2,645,000 tablets within 301 to 330 days from the date of Notification of
Award (NOA).

For Schedule II: (i) 1% lot of 1,985,000 tablets to be supplied within 30 days (ii) 2 lot of 3,365,000 tablets
within 151 to 180 days and (iii) 3 lot of 1,545,000 tablets within 301 to 330 days from the date of Notification of
Award (NOA)

Evaluation Currency: INR

(a) Awarded Bidder(s)

1.1 Name M/s Verve Human Care Laboratories for Sch-I & II

1.2 Address Plot No. 15-A, Pharmacity, Selaqui, Dehradun

1.3 Bid price at bid opening: [Schl | 6725490000 | Schll [ 12,273,100.00 |

1.4 Evaluated Bid Price : [ Sch-1 | 67,254,900.00 | Sch-1I | 12,273,100.00 |

Contract Price : INR 83,453,400.00

(b) Evaluated Bidder(s)

1.1 Name M/s Verve Human Care Laboratories for Sch-I & II

1.2 Address Plot No. 15-A, Pharmacity, Selaqui, Dehradun

1.3 Bid price at bid opening: [Schl | 67.25490000 | Schll [ 12,273,100.00 |

1.4 Evaluated Bid Price : [ Sch-1 | 67,254,900.00 | Sch-1I | 12,273,100.00 |

1.5 Qualified for award

Of Contract: Yes.
1.1 Name M/s Maan Pharmaceutical Ltd. for Sch-I & II
1.2 Address Ahmedabad

1.3 Bid price at bid opening: [Schl | 71,711550.00 | Sch-1l | 16,134,300.00 |

1.4 Evaluated Bid Price : [ Sch-1 | 71,711,550.00 | Sch-1I | 16,134,300.00 |

1.5 Qualified for awatd
Of Contract: No.




M/s Rusan Pharma Ltd. for Sch-I & II

1.1 Name

1.2 Address Mumbai

1.3 Bid price at bid opening: [Schl [ 72,116,700.00 | Sch-I | 13,238,400.00
1.4 Evaluated [ Sch-T | 72,116,700.00 | Sch-II | 13,238,400.00

1.5 Qualified for award

Of Contract:

Rejected Bidder(s)

No.

Nil




